# 283432

# CH \$190.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro Design Services, LLC		l110/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SS&C Technologies New Jersey, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 Lamberton Road	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06095	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834328	
Registration Number:	2687996	
Registration Number:	2403646	
Serial Number:	77508853	MOBILE MARKET PLACE POWERED BY MICRO DESIGN SERVICES, LLC
Serial Number:	77508840	BLOCKTALK
Serial Number:	77059376	CARGOCOM
Serial Number:	77059364	CONDUCTORCOM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0269

900118128

Address Line 2: 60 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASS	eet SSACHUSETTS 02109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105062136		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua		
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/		
Date:	10/10/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=mds tm assign ssc#page1.tif source=mds tm assign ssc#page2.tif source=mds tm assign ssc#page3.tif			

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated October 1, 2008, is entered into by Micro Design Services, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having a place of business at 2001 Route 46 East, Suite 502, Parsippany, NJ, 07054 (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of SS&C Technologies New Jersey, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 80 Lamberton Road, Windsor, CT 06095 (the "Assignee"). All capitalized words and terms used in this Trademark Assignment and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 30, 2008 among the Assignee, the Assignor and, for the limited purposes stated therein, Roman J. Szymansky and Xavier F. Gonzalez (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor have entered into the Agreement, pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to the Assignee substantially all of the assets of the Assignor, and the Assignee has agreed to assume certain of the liabilities of the Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

[Signature page follows.]

US1DOCS 6789892v2

Witness my hand and seal this 1st day of October, 2008.

MICRO DESIGN SERVICES, LLC

By: Kom Symanty, Member

State of New Jersey

SS.:

County of Region

On this 1<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2008, before me, personally appeared Roman Szymansky, President of Micro Design Services, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

US1DOCS 6789892v2

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Applications and Registrations in United States**

# **APPLICATIONS**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
MDS Sphere	78168534
MOBILE MARKETPLACE POWERED BY	77508853
MICRO DESIGN SERVICES, LLC	
BLOCKTALK	77508840
CARGOCOM	77059376
CONDUCTORCOM	77059364
MDS Sphere	76231801
MDS Sphere	75718025

### **REGISTRATIONS**

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
MDS Sphere	2834328
MDS Sphere	2687996
MDS Sphere	2403646

US1DOCS 6789892v2

**RECORDED: 10/10/2008**